

Serial No. 05
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 265 of 2024 with
MC(WPC) No. 134 of 2024

Date of order: 11.03.2025

Meghalaya Fishery Field
Staff Service Association

Vs

State of Meghalaya & Ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice I.P. Mukerji, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Appellant : Mr. Philemon Nongbri, Adv.
Mr. W. G. R. Mihsill, Adv.
Mr. R. Pahsyntiew, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr. N. D. Chullai, AAG with
Mr. E. R. Chyne, GA.

Learned counsel for the petitioner commences his argument but
does not conclude the same.

Let this writ petition retain its position in the list.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(I.P. Mukerji)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
11.03.2025
"Khrw"